



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vasundhara Nagrath with
Mr.Varun Chawla, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Narula, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

27.02.2017

%

CM Nos.7995-96/2017

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) No.1800/2017 & CM No.7994/2017

At joint request, renotify on 28.02.2017.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2017/pmc