



\$~34.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017 & C.M.No.7994/2017.

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vasundhara Nagrath, Adv. with
Ms.Shradha Karol, Adv.

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.Niti
Jain, Adv for R-1&2.

Mr.Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Mr.Raghav
Khurana, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

28.02.2017

%

C.M.No.7995-96/2017 (exemptions)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) No.1800/2017

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, the learned ASC accepted notice for respondents No.1&2/Govt. of NCT of Delhi and Mr.Sanjeev Narula, the learned CGSC accepted notice for respondent No.3/UOI.

Be listed on 24.04.2017 along with W.P.(C) No.7787/2016 & other connected matters.

In the meanwhile, if any order is passed pursuant to the show cause notice dated 26.08.2016 issued to the petitioner, the same shall be subject to further orders of this Court.

CHIEF JUSTICE

FEBRUARY 28, 2017/‘anb’

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J