



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC for UOI.

ORDER

% **20.03.2017**

CM No.10971/2017

Hon'ble Division Bench-I could not assemble today.

Renotify on 24.04.2017 i.e. the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 20, 2017

kks