



\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

25

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017, CM APPL. 7994/2017 & CM APPL.
10971/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja & Ms. Shradha
Karol, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee &
Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocates for R-1&2.
Ms. Anumita Chandra for Mr.
Sanjeev Narula, CGSC, Advocates
for UOI.

WITH

26

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM APPL. 32176/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja & Ms. Shradha
Karol, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Mr.
Nitin Jain, Advocates for R-1&2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari & Mr. Abhishek Rana,
Advocates for R-3.

AND

27

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016, CM APPL. 32492/2016 & CM APPL.
37227/2016**



ANIRUDH WADHWA Petitioner
Through : Ms. Shradha Karol for Ms.
Vasundhara Nagrath, Advocates.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Mr.
Nitin Jain, Advocates for R-1&2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari & Mr. Abhishek Rana,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **13.12.2017**

Respondent nos.1 & 2, in the counter affidavit, have referred two orders passed by the Supreme Court in ***W.P.(C) No. 295/2012, S. Rajaseekaran v Union of India & Ors.*** and the report of the Supreme Court on road safety. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to examine whether the present writ petition before the High court would be maintainable.

Relist on 20th December, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017/dk