



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017, C.M. Appl. No. 7994/2017, 10971/2017**
ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC and Mr.
Kanishk Rana, Advocate. for R-1&2.
Mr. Sanjeev Narula, SSC with Ms.
Abhishek Ghai, Advocate for
Customs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

The Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 29.10.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 20, 2018

pkb