



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017, CM APPL. 7994/2017, CM APPL. 10971/2017**
ABHIJIT GHOSH Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha and Ms. Vasundhara
Nagrath, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Mr. Sanyam
Suri and Ms. Arshya Singh, Advocates
for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
With Mr. Saksham and Ms. Sunita
Shula, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
26.04.2023

List the matter alongwith W.P.(C) 7787/2016 on 21st August, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 26, 2023/So