



\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Smriti Sinha and Mr Satyam Thareja,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms
Arshya Singh and Mr Yash Upadhyay,
Advs. for R-1 & 2.

Mr Ruchir Mishra and Mr Mukesh
Tiwari. Advs for R-3/UOI

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Satyam Thareja and Mr Shaurya
Katoch, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms
Arshya Singh and Mr Yash Upadhyay,
Advs. for R-1 & 2.

Mr Ruchir Mishra and Mr Mukesh
Tiwari. Advs for R-3/UOI

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Smriti Sinha and Ms Vasundhara
Nagrath, Advs.

versus

W.P.(C) 7787/2016, 7859/2016 & 1800/2017

page 1 of 2



STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms
Arshya Singh and Mr Yash Upadhyay,
Advs. for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Our attention has been drawn to the order dated 18.01.2024 passed by this Court.
2. It is pointed out that despite leave being granted to the respondents to file an additional affidavit, there has been no movement in that regard.
3. Mr Anuj Aggarwal, Additional Standing Counsel, who appears on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 in the above-captioned matters, seeks and is granted further four (04) weeks to file an additional affidavit-in-reply to the additional grounds which have been brought on record by the petitioners.
4. List the above-captioned matters on 20.11.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 16, 2024/aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

W.P.(C) 7787/2016, 7859/2016 & 1800/2017

page 2 of 2