



\$~22 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016**

BASU DEV SARKARPetitioner
Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Mr. Satyam Thareja,
and Ms. Aleena Sualeheen, Advs.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra. Mr.Sanjiv Kumar
Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari.
Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Ms. Poonam
Shukla, Advocates for UOI.
SI Bhoo P Singh, PS Binda Pur.

23 AND
+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Adv.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra. Mr.Sanjiv Kumar
Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari.
Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Ms. Poonam
Shukla, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla CGSC
with, Mr. Praveen Gupta & Mr.
Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Advs. for
UOI.

24 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSHPetitioner
Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha and Ms. Vasundhara
Nagrath and Ms. Aleena S., Advs.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla CGSC



with, Mr. Praveen Gupta & Mr.
Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Advs. for
UOI.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on official visit to Ahmedabad to participate in the '*IP BRICS Calendar 2026 –The Exchange Symposium: Sharing Best Practices in ICT-Enabled Fintech Innovation*'.
3. List on 27th August, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2026

Rahul